TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DDS Harris Fulfillment Limited		09/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDS Distribution Services (U.S.) Ltd.	
Street Address:	20770 Westwood Drive	
City:	Strongsville	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2510862	ORDERFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-880-6058

Email: trademark@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Louis S. Ederer Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34106-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis S. Ederer
Signature:	/Louis S. Ederer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0165

900050011

Date:	05/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=DDS Merger#page1.tif		
source=DDS Merger#page2.tif		
source=DDS Merger#page3.tif		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 11:00 AM 09/28/2004 FTLED 11:00 AM 09/28/2004 SRV 040702059 - 2806887 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

DDS HARRIS FULFILLMENT LIMITED (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

DDS DISTRIBUTION SERVICES (U.S.) LTD. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, DDS Distribution Services (U.S.) Ltd., a corporation incorporated on September 26, 1997, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

- The Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of DDS Harris Fulfillment Limited, a corporation incorporated on March 10, 1998 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;
- The Corporation, by unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors, dated September 15, 2004, adopted the following resolutions to merge DDS Harris Fulfillment Limited with and into the Corporation:

"WHEREAS, the undersigned, constituting all of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, do hereby take the following action by unanimous consent in writing, which shall have the same effect as if adopted at duly constituted meetings of the Corporation's Board of Directors held for such purpose:

AND WHEREAS, the Corporation proposes to enter into a Certificate of Ownership and Merger (such certificate hereinafter referred to as the "Merger Certificate") providing for the merger of the Corporation's whollyowned subsidiary DDS Harris Fulfillment Limited ("DDS Harris") with and into the Corporation, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A";

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Merger Certificate, all rights of creditors of DDS Harris shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities and obligations and duties of DDS Harris may be enforced against the Corporation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

- DDS Harris be merged into the Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of DDS Harris be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by DDS Harris, Inc. in its name;
- the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of DDS Harris;
- the merger shall be effective at 10:00 a.m. on the 30th day of September, 2004;
- the directors of the Corporation hereby approve and adopt the Merger Certificate substantially in the form attached hereto;
- 5. the proper officer of this Corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said DDS Harris and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anyway necessary or proper to effect said merger;
- any one officer or director of the Corporation be and is hereby authorized and instructed to do and perform, and cause to be done and performed, all such acts and things which he or she, in his or her sole discretion, considers to be necessary or desirable to carry out the Corporation's obligations arising under the Merger Certificate and to give effect to, implement and complete the transactions and other matters respectively provided for in the Merger Certificate and otherwise to give effect to these resolutions; and to execute and deliver, for and on behalf of the Corporation such other instruments, agreements, guarantees, pledges, or other documents, or grant such security which he, in his sole discretion, considers to be necessary or desirable; and

7. this action by unanimous consent may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which is an original and all of which constitute one and the same action by written consent."

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

DDS DISTRIBUTION SERVICES (U.S.) LTD.

D. Scott Patterson, Secretary